

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30813/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 16/09/2008 in WP No. 150/1999  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, LUCKNOW BENCH,  
LUCKNOW)

CHAIRMAN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MEHBOOB HUSSAIN

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 07/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Issue notice. Mr. Shakil Ahymed Syed, learned counsel  
appearing for the respondent, who is on caveat, accepts notice for  
the sole respondent. Six weeks' time is granted for filing counter  
affidavit. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within three weeks thereafter.

In the meanwhile, there shall be stay of operation of the  
impugned judgment.

(A.D. Sharma)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master