

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CIVIL APPEAL NO.8654 OF 2011

CHAIRMAN & ANR

APPELLANTS

VERSUS

MEHBOOB HUSSAIN

RESPONDENT

O R D E R

None appears on behalf of appellants even on the second call to press this appeal.

It appears that the appellants have no interest to prosecute the matter any further.

Accordingly, the appeal is dismissed.

.....J  
[M. Y. EQBAL]

.....J  
[C. NAGAPPAN]

NEW DELHI;  
AUGUST 20, 2015.

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).8654/2011

CHAIRMAN &amp; ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MEHBOOB HUSSAIN

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date : 20/08/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma,Adv. (Not Present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.  
Mr. Uzmi Jamed Husain, Adv.  
Mr. Mohd. Parvez Dabas, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RNone appears on behalf of the appellants even on the second  
call to press this appeal.

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(Sanjay Kumar)  
Court Master(Indu Pokhriyal)  
Court Master

(Signed Order is placed on the file)