

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 8654/2011

CHAIRMAN & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MEHBOOB HUSSAIN

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 04/08/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mohd. Parvez Dabas, Adv.  
Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent states that the sole respondent is dead. Learned counsel for the appellants seeks four weeks' time for filing appropriate application to bring LRs of the deceased sole respondent on record.

List the matter after needful is done.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)  
COURT MASTER

(MADHU NARULA)  
COURT MASTER