

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No.21046/2017 and 61036/2017, in Civil Appeal No.8654/2011

CHAIRMAN, ADMINISTRATIVE COMMITTEE,  
CENTRAL CADRE AUTHORITY CELL & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MEHBOOB HUSSAIN (DEAD)

Respondent(s)

(IA No.61036/2017-C/D IN FILING APPLICATION FOR BRINGING LR OF  
RESPONDENT ON RECORD AND SETTING ASIDE ABATEMENT  
FOR [IA FOR BRINGING LRS & C/D] ON IA 21046/2017)

Date : 18-09-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGODAR

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR  
Ms. Parul Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Raj Kumar Kaushik, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mohd. Pareez Dabes, Adv.  
Mr. Uzmi Jamil Husain, Adv.  
Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

It is brought to the notice of this Court by the  
counsel for respondent that the wife of the respondent is  
also expired. Hence, application for substitution to bring  
on record the Lrs of deceased sole respondent is formally  
allowed.

(RACHNA)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MADHU NARULA)  
BRANCH OFFICER