

ITEM NO.1

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Civil Appeal No(s). 8654/2011

CHAIRMAN, ADMINISTRATIVE COMMITTEE, CENTRAL CADRE AUTHORITY CELL &
ANR. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MEHBOOB HUSSAIN (DEAD) THR. LRS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 25-10-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Shakil Ahmed Syed, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the appellant shall file the spare copies of
the petition within two weeks, whereafter NLPA shall be issued to
the unserved respondents.

List the matter again on 06.12.2017.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar

SB