

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Civil Appeal No(s). 8654/2011

CHAIRMAN, ADMINISTRATIVE COMMITTEE, CENTRAL CADRE AUTHORITY CELL &
ANR. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MEHBOOB HUSSAIN (DEAD) THR. LRS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 15-12-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr.Sanjeev Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AORFor Respondent(s) Mohd.Parvez Dabas,Adv.
Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Both of the Lrs. are yet to be served. However, Mr.Shakil Ahmed Syed, Advocate accepts notice and seeks time to file vakalatnama for the above said respondents. He may file the same within two weeks. Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks thereafter.

List the matter again on 14.02.2018.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar

SB