

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Civil Appeal No(s). 8654/2011

CHAIRMAN, ADMINISTRATIVE COMMITTEE, CENTRAL CADRE AUTHORITY CELL &
ANR. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MEHBOOB HUSSAIN (DEAD) THR. LRS. Respondent(s)

Date : 15-02-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pulkit Chandna, Adv.

Mr. Parvez Dabas, Adv.

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks time is given to the Lrs. of deceased sole respondent to file the counter affidavit. After expiry of four weeks, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar

MG